
PSM, Breast and Sarcoma Centers

Institution City Country Mentor e-mail address
PSM

Basingstoke and North Hampshire Hospital Basingstoke United Kingdom
Brendan Moran
Tom Cecil
Faheez Mohamed

Brendan.Moran@hhft.nhs.uk
tom.cecil@nhs.net
Faheez.Mohamed@hhft.nhs.uk

Centre Hospitalier Lyon-Sud Pierre Bénite, Lyon France Olivier Glehen olivier.glehen@chu-lyon.fr

Centre Régional du Cancer Montpellier France
François Quenet
Olivia Sgarbura

Francois.Quenet@icm.unicancer.fr
Olivia.Sgarbura@icm.unicancer.fr

Charité Medical School Campus Charité Mitte (CCM) Berlin Germany Beate Rau beate.rau@charite.de
Dokuz Eylül School University of Medicine Izmir Turkey Selman Sökmen selman.sokmen@deu.edu.tr
European Interbalkan Medical Centre
Athens Medical Center

Thessaloniki
Marousi, Athens

Greece John Spiliotis jspil@hotmail.gr

Hôpital Maisonneuve-Rosemont Montreal Canada Pierre Dubé pdube1234@gmail.com
Hôpital Saint-Louis Paris France Diane Goéré diane.goere@aphp.fr

Hospital de Sant Joan Despi Moises Broggi Barcelona Spain 
Lana Bijelic
Isabel Ramos

lana.bijelic@csi.cat
isabel.ramos@csi.cat

Hospital General Universitario Gregorio Marañon Madrid Spain 
Luis González Bayón
Wenceslao Vásquez Jiménez

lgonza01@med.ucm.es

Hospital Universitario de Fuenlabrada Fuenlabrada, Madrid Spain 
Fernando Pereira Pérez

fernando.pereira@salud.madrid.org

Hospital Universitario Reina Sofía Córdoba Spain 
Sebastián Rufián Peña
Alvaro Arjona Sánchez

sebastian@q2000.e.telefonica.net
alvaroarjona@hotmail.com

Hospital Universitario Virgen de la Arrixaca Murcia Spain 

José Gil Martínez
Pedro Antonio Cascales 
Campos
Elena Gil Gómez

cascalex@yahoo.es 

Mater Misericordiae University Hospital Dublin Ireland Jurgen Mulsow Jurgen Mulsow <jmulsow@mater.ie>

MD Anderson Cancer Center Madrid Spain 
Santiago González-Moreno
Gloria Ortega Pérez

sgonzalez@mdanderson.es
gortega@mdandderson.es

Metropolitan Hospital
Euromedica - Kyanous Stavros Hospital

Athens
Thessaloniki

Greece Antonios Tentes tentes@metropolitan-hospital.gr
National Cancer Center Singapore Singapore Claramae Chia claramae.chia.s.l@singhealth.com.sg

Istituto Nazionale dei Tumori Milan Italy
Marcello Deraco
Shigeki Kusamura

Marcello.Deraco@istitutotumori.mi.it
Shigeki.Kusamura@istitutotumori.mi.it

Skane University Hospital Malmo Sweden Victor Verwaal Victor Verwaal <v.verwaal@gmail.com>

The Christie Hospital Manchester United Kingdom
Sarah O'Dwyer
Malcolm Wilson

sarah.odwyer@nhs.net
malcolm.wilson4@nhs.net
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University Medical Center Regensburg, Dept. Of Surgery Regensburg Germany Pompiliu Piso Pompiliu.Piso@barmherzige-regensburg.de
University of New South Wales, St George Hospital Sydney Australia David Morris David.Morris@unsw.edu.au
Ziekenhuis Oost-Limburg Genk Belgium Kurt Van der Speeten Kurt.Vanderspeeten@zol.be
Sarcoma

Istituto Nazionale dei Tumori Milan Italyl
Alessandro Gronchi
Marco Fiore

Alessandro.Gronchi@istitutotumori.mi.it
Marco.Fiore@istitutotumori.mi.it

Institut Madame Curie Paris France
Sylvie Bonvalot
Dimitri Tzanis

sylvie.bonvalot@curie.fr
dimitri.tzanis@curie.fr

National Cancer Institute Amsterdam Netherlands Yvonne Schrage y.m.schrage@gmail.com

Royal Marsden Hospital London United Kingdom
Dirk Strauss
Andrew Hayes
Myles Smith

dirk.strauss@nhs.net
Andrew.Hayes@rmh.nhs.uk
Myles.Smith@rmh.nhs.uk

University Hospital Birmingham Birmingham United Kingdom
Anant Desai
Max Almond

thedesais1@icloud.com
Max.Almond@uhb.nhs.uk

Breast
Agostino Gemelli University Hospital Foundation Rome Italy Lorenzo Scardina
Azienda Ospedallera San Giovanni Rome Italy Lucio Fortunato lfortunato@hsangiovanni.roma.it
Champalimaud Foundation Lisbon Portugal Maria João Cardoso maria.joao.cardoso@fundacaochampalimaud.pt
Guy's and St Thomas' Hospital London United Kingdom Ashutosh Kothari Ashutosh.Kothari@gstt.nhs.uk
Hospital Universitario Vall d'Hebron Barcelona Spain Martín Espinosa-Bravo upmamaria@vallhebron.cat
Humanitas Clinical and Research Center Milan Italy Corrado Tinterri corrado.tinterri@cancercenter.humanitas.it
Humanitas Istituto Clinico Catanese Catania Italy Giuseppe Catanuto giuseppe.catanuto@humanitas.it
Institut Madame Curie Paris France Fabien Reyal fabien.reyal@curie.fr
Interdisciplinary Breast Center Esslingen Germany Thorsten Kühn kuehn.thorsten@t-online.de
Istituto Oncologico del Mediterraneo Viagrande Italy Angela Strazzanti
Lisod Hospital of Israel Oncology Kyiv Ukraine Andrii Zhygulin zhygulin@lisod.ua
Marmara University Pendlk Training & Research Hospital Istanbul Turkey Bahadir Gulluoglu bmgulluoglu@marmara.edu.tr
Medical University of Lodz Lodz Poland Agnieszka Kolacinska agnieszka.kolacinska@umed.lodz.pl
National Institute of Oncology Budapest Hungary Zoltan Matrai matraidoc@gmail.com
Ospedale San Martino Genova Italy Daniele Friedman friedman@unige.it
Regional Cancer Center Cork University Hospital Cork Ireland Mike Corrigan mark.corrigan@hse.ie
Sahlgrenska University Hospital Gothenburgh Sweden Riccardo Audisio raudisio@doctors.org.uk
The Royal Marsden Hospital London United Kingdom Marios Konstantinos Tasoulis mariostasoulis.medsec@rmh.nhs.uk
University and Research Hospital Milan Italy Oreste Gentillini gentilini.oreste@hsr.it
University Hospital Leuven Leuven Belgium Ann Smeets ann.smeets@uzleuven.be

University Hospital Sussex NHS Foundation Trust United Kingdom
Riccardo Bonomi
Fabio Rapisarda

riccardo.bonomi@nhs.net
fabio.rapisarda@nhs.net

University Hospitals of Derby and Burton NHS Foundation TruDerby United Kingdom Emanuele Garreffa emanuele.garreffa@nhs.net
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Uppsala University Hospital Uppsala Sweden Andrea Karakatsanis andreas.karakatsanis@gmail.com
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